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LEBITE

S. M. Kwang Hua (Persendirian)
Kwang Hua Private High School

To : All Teachers / Parents / Guardians and Students

Ref No. : KHPHS.01-4/4/1(59)
Date ¢ 12.11.2025

COMMENCEMENT DATE OF 2026 ACADEMIC YEAR AND SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

The commencement date for the 2026 academic year and holidays have been announced as

follows :
No. Item Date
1. 2026 Commencement Date 05.01.2026(Mon)
2. 2026 Chinese New Year Celebration 13.02.2026(Fri)
3. Chinese New Year 14.02.2026(Sat) — 22.02.2026(Sun)
9th Day of the Chinese New Year
4 (Occasional Holiday) 25.02.2026(Wed)
School Holiday (Semester 1 Term 1
5. [including I—ilag‘i Raya Aidilfitri] ) 19.03.2026(Thu) — 29.03.2026(Sun)
6. Qing Ming Festival (Occasional Holiday) 06.04.2026(Mon)
7. School Holiday (Semester 1 Term 2) 23.05.2026(Sat) — 07.06.2026(Sun)
8. School Holiday (Semester 2 Term 1) 29.08.2026(Sat) — 06.09.2026(Sun)
9. 2027 Entrance Examination 26.09.2026(Sat)
10. Deepavali 09.11.2026(Mon) — 10.11.2026(Tue)
11. Parents Day 27.11.2026(Fri) — 28.11.2026(Sat)
12. School Holiday (Semester 2 Term 2) ©29.11.2026(Sun) — 03.01.2027(Sun)
13 2027 Commencement Date 04.01.2027(Mon)

Please take note of the above. Thank you.
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